

Board of Commissioners of Cook County

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	20-4906 Version: 1	Name:	Completion of Construction for JOC for Sanders			
Туре:	Completion of Construction	Status:	Approved			
File created:	Approval Resolution (Highway) 10/21/2020	In control:	Board of Commissioners			
On agenda:	11/19/2020	Final action:	11/19/2020			
Title:	PROPOSED COMPLETION OF CONSTRUCTION APPROVAL RESOLUTION (TRANSPORTATION AND HIGHWAYS)					
	Department: Transportation and Highways					
	Other Part(ies): MQ Construction, Chicago, Illinois					
	Action: Completion of Construction Approval Resolution					
	Good(s) or Service(s): Construction					
	Location of Project: JOC-Sanders Road-Milwaukee Avenue to Techny Road					
	Section: 19-W2444-00-PV					
	County Board District: 9, 14					
	Contract Number: 1555-14475-SW10					
	Federal Project Number: N/A					
	Federal Job Number: N/A					
	Final Cost: \$2,744,853.33					
	Account String: Motor Fuel Tax: 11300.1500.29150.560019					
	Percent Above or Below Construction Contract Bid Amount: \$312,065.41 or 12.83% above the contract award amount					
	Summary: The Department of Transportation and Highways respectfully requests approval of the proposed Completion of Construction for work done on Sanders Road. The JOC improvement Sanders Road-Milwaukee Avenue to Techny Road consisted of milling and removing concrete pavement surface and corrugated median, pavement patching, hot mix asphalt overlay, curb and gutter removal and replacement, drainage adjustments, traffic loop detectors, pavement markings, traffic control and protection, site restoration and other necessary appurtenances has been completed.					
	The awarded contract amount of this project was \$2,328,026.72 and the final construction cost is \$2,744,853.33. The increases are attributed to the additional hot mix asphalt overlay, traffic loop detectors and driveway.					
Sponsors:						
Indexes:	(Inactive) JENNIFER (SIS) KILI Highways	LEN, Acting Sup	erintendent, Department of Transportation and			

Code sections:

File	#:	20-4906,	Version:	1
------	----	----------	----------	---

Attachments:

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
11/19/2020	1	Board of Commissioners	approve	Pass
PROPOSED (HIGHWAYS)	COMPI	LETION OF CONSTRUCTION	N APPROVAL RESOLUTION	N (TRANSPORTATION ANI
Department: T	ranspo	tation and Highways		
Other Part(ies)): MQ	Construction, Chicago, Illinois		
Action: Comp	letion o	f Construction Approval Resolution	on	
Good(s) or Ser	vice(s)	Construction		
Location of Pr	oject:	JOC-Sanders Road-Milwaukee Av	venue to Techny Road	
Section: 19-W	2444-0	0-PV		
County Board	Distric	t: 9, 14		
Contract Num	ber: 15	555-14475-SW10		
Federal Projec	t Numl	ber: N/A		
Federal Job Nu	umber:	N/A		
Final Cost: \$2	,744,85	3.33		
A		E	2010	

Account String: Motor Fuel Tax: 11300.1500.29150.560019

Percent Above or Below Construction Contract Bid Amount: \$312,065.41 or 12.83% above the contract award amount

Summary: The Department of Transportation and Highways respectfully requests approval of the proposed Completion of Construction for work done on Sanders Road. The JOC improvement Sanders Road-Milwaukee Avenue to Techny Road consisted of milling and removing concrete pavement surface and corrugated median, pavement patching, hot mix asphalt overlay, curb and gutter removal and replacement, drainage adjustments, traffic loop detectors, pavement markings, traffic control and protection, site restoration and other necessary appurtenances has been completed.

The awarded contract amount of this project was \$2,328,026.72 and the final construction cost is \$2,744,853.33. The increases are attributed to the additional hot mix asphalt overlay, traffic loop detectors and driveway.